










SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING 
 
 
COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION 
 
 
No.            CR-57    

Series of 2010 
   

RESOLUTION NO. 
 
 

      
Series of 2010 
 
 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF 
NORTHGLENN AND CASTLE ROCK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF COLORADO FOR 
THE HURON STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, 
COLORADO, THAT: 
 

Section 1.  The Construction Contract between the City of Northglenn and Castle Rock 
Construction Company of Colorado, LLC, attached hereto, in the amount of $3,703,974.19 with 
"Force Account" items consisting of contingency and incentives in the amount of $449,105.00 for a 
total amount not to exceed $4,153,079.19 for the Huron Street Reconstruction Project is hereby 
approved and the Mayor is authorized to execute same on behalf of the City of Northglenn. 
 

DATED, at Northglenn, Colorado, this         day of        2010. 
 
 
 

      
JOYCE DOWNING 
Mayor 

 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC 
City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
      
COREY Y. HOFFMANN 
City Attorney  
















































































